START OF NEW:EMA

From: @wecc.govt.nz] s9(2)(a)
Sent: Friday, 23 October 2015 11:01 a.m.

To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Cc: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking &

Dear s9(2)(a)

Thank you for the letter. g%

| will discuss this with s9(2)(a) and we will leg you know of the ou
s9(2)(a) @
s9(2)(a) ?

s9(2)(a) | Wellin i uncil
a)

To: s9(2)(a
Cc: (P
Subject: Iranian Emba

[UNCLASSIFIED] %
Dear

Thank you for yoz and s9 a) phone call earlier this week regarding the carparking
outside ni mbassy at 151 Te Anau Road, Hataitai, and the Council's proposal to establish

one "DC/F outside t bgsgy between 8am - 6pm Monday to Friday.

&)

ing back thr orrespondence, we apologise if there was any confusion about the
sy,s Fequest for carpadking. From the outset, their request was to "exclude parking of
vehicles+n ofthe Embassy". This proposal should have been separate from the other

ies' requBests.

N
%

lew2€aland Police Protection Services (the new name for the Diplomatic Protection Squad) has
to us with their assessment of the situation and we attach a copy for your information.

s9(2)(g)(i)




We look forward to hearing from you.
Kind regards
s9(2)(a)

Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatl Aorere

www.nzunsc.govt.nz

s9(2)(a)

oco

ivision Ne%



START OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: @wcc.govt.nz] s9(2)(a)
Sent: Tuesday, 10 November 2015 11:51 a.m.

To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking
Dear s9(2)(a)

Thank you for the additional information you have provideg
Iranian Embassy.

We have consulted publicly, as required by our byla
Diplomatic Parking. We are therefore unable to expa is
three spaces) for security reasons as you requested

K

At this point, we have decided to withdraw the
resolutions to the Traffic and Development

We will however further investigate the r
reasons. We appreciate further inform

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a
@ Wellingfén Cit

s9(2)(a)

@
Y
QQ
@

e

N

garding the DC pa

ne space outside t
t

a to coyer

Ze propo
itteé later this

Ws round of traffic
t for a wider co f DC park
that you can i support this request.
Regards %
uncil

s9(2)(a)

REMAINDER OF EMAIL IS DUPLICATION

rkié%tside the

ssy for
mplete frontage (

ing for security



START OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Friday, 11 December 2015 8:41 a.m.

To: IRAN, Embassy of the Islamic Republic of (info@iranembassy.org.n %
Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking
Dear s9(2)(a)

Please accept our apologies for the delay in getting this information t u.

@_». publicl
atic parking. They a

thou?

The Wellington City Council have explained to us that th
bylaw, on just one space outside the Embassy for dipl
that automatically to three spaces outside the Emba

The next round of traffic resolutions to the Traffjeans pment mitteexwill not be until next
year. They have said that they would hope to sya al decision gn t und February/March

2016.

We are happy to pass on any further inf@t youm vet garding this application.
Kind regards
s9(2)(a)

Ministry of Foreign Affairs &

WWW.Nzunsc.govt.nz %

ired by their
¢ to change

)(a) Protocol Division New Zealand

Manatu Ao
@ s9(2)(a)




START OF |

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a) &
Sent: Monday, 14 December 2015 9:00 a.m.
To: HORNE, Stuart (MEA)

NEW EMAIL TRAIL

Cc: LANGLEY, Jeff (DS APE); s9(2)(a) (MEA); s
(PRD)

Subject: RE: Iran Embassy: Carparking

Hi Stu &

and their visitors.

The Embassy originally requested having the entire front@ property Festsi t§§ their staff

d WCC lu a
c that thédrani bassy wished to
plomati was a strong objection

Unfortunately there was a misunderstanding about
Embassies’ requests together and therefore notified
have one carpark only outside their premises dgsi

from a neighbour regarding the one park.

We clarified with the WCC that the Embass to have af one carpark for security
reasons, and provided them with a repo NZ Police ion Services in support of this.

| request from their Transport
ill need to wait for the next sitting

early next year and re-notify the public ut this fi erstand that this Transport
Committee only meets two o times a year and ouncil has a specific process to follow in

notifying the public first. @
s6(a) hav%yellow lines
We sent an emaito the Embass

Please |

s9(2)(j)
eir premises.

ide

notifying them of the WCC’s next steps.

EMPKERS, Joanna (PRD)
s9(2)(a) (PRD); s9(2)(a) (MEA);

Th uart. We are dealing with the issue s9(2)(g)(i) If you'd find it useful, I'll ask
)(@) tofill you in with details next wk.

s9(2)(a)



From: s9(2)(a) (MEA)
Sent: Friday, 11 December 2015 2:40 p.m.

To: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD); (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Cc: LANGLEY, Jeff (DS APE); s9(2)(a) (PRD); 9(2)(a) (
Subject: Iran Embassy

[IN CONFIDENCE]

Joanna s9(2)(a) / s9(2)(a) &

nf the meetin au%iat
.s6(h)( afd they had r issue with PRD
before, but we undertook to pass on their concern \

Cheers
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
Middle East and Africa Division

New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | M U Aorere

Jeff and | met with the Iranian Embassy yesterday. At the

(2)(a)

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 1
Wellington 5045
New Zealand

afatrmvel paut me AR R e
WWW.SSTELTEVE L.govt.nz WWANL RZUSC,

)




START OF NEW EMAILETRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Monday, 1 February 2016 4:12 p.m. %
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking &

[UNCLASSIFIED]

please let me know what date that will be?

Dear s9(2)(a)
The Iranian Embassy contacted us today about progre o;%a G
understand it, there is a public notification or heari@ need totake'p

Thanks very much.

Kind regards :
s9(2)(a)

rotocol Division

P
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign irs & Jrade | Manatil re
s9(2)(a)
www.nzunsc.govt.nz
Original Message--- @

;r_;m: (a), (PRD) :

Sent: Friday, 20 Noygmb 11:47 a.

To: 9 )

Cc 9(2)(a) (P

Subject: RE: Irani mbassy: Carpa

Dear s9(2)(a)

Further to ephone ¢ rsation this morning, we will wait to hear from you regarding the

the Counicil will take on pplication, and the possibility of it going through the next round
iof)s. We will e Embassy know that there should be a final decision in

gZ\ REMAINDER OF EMAIL CHAIN IS DUPLICATION




COFE NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz)
Sent: Tuesday, 2 February 2016 8:40 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Cc: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking

Dear s9(2)(a)

Public notification on 23 February 2016 via Dominion Post
Consultation ends 11 March 2016 where all feedback wil

Objections are then discussed and resolved prior to T,
Committee Meeting 14 April 2016.

Hope this helps. @
Regards.
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) @

| | Wellington City Council

4

The information contai
only.

If you are not the i
copy or make use



RT-OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Sent: Tuesday, 2 February 2016 10:40 a.m.
To: IRAN, Embassy of the Islamic Republic of (info@iranembassy.org.n

Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking

Dear s9(2)(a) &
The Wellington City Council has responded with the following timetabtefor the «v@

carparking outside the Embassy. There will be:

- Public notification on 23 February 2016 via Do
- Consultation ends 11 March 2016 where all

- Objections are then discussed and resolved p %ban Development

Committee Meeting on 14 April 2016.

Please let me know if you have any more qu s

Kind regards %} :i
s9(2)(a) Q

New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affa

www.nzunsc.govt.nz @

@)

) Protocol Division

S a
‘-@' AgQrere
V s9(2)(a)




START OF NEW. EMAIL TRAI

From: s9(2)(a) @iranembassy.org.nz]

Sent: Tuesday, 9 February 2016 10:23 a.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: Iranian Embassy: Carparking

Dear s9(2)(a) &W
hope th

Thanks for your response. We considered the time table and

e can twe are

looking for.
Kind Regards, :% @
$9(2)(a) % \

s9(2)(a)

Embassy of the Islamic Republic of Iran
151 Te Anau Road, Hataitai
Wellington
PO Box 14733, Kilbirnie
Wellington

s9(2)(a)
Phone: +64 (4)9394536 (Consular I@t

Fax: +64 (4) 9398108
Email:info@iranembassy.org.nz
Website: http://wellington.mfa-ix/




From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Monday, 29 February 2016 1:47 p.m.

To: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD)

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD); s9(2)(a) D
Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road) &
Hi Joanna

The WCC also asked for confirmation on recipr
year from TEH regarding parking in front
signage to prevent other cars parking ide
What do you think?

s9(2)(a)

From: @wcc.govt.nz]
Sent: Monday, 29 Februgry 2016 1 p.m.

To: (PRD)

s

Cc: s9(2)(a)

Subject: Iranian E%Ca parking na ad)

Good morning 2)(a),

WCC havgihad iequest from res ts on Te Anau Road to release the details of security
is§ues.in regard to the proposed traffic resolution to change three unrestricted

parks into tic park&in frontof the Iranian Embassy. We are therefore requesting
permission toférward the c ndence between s9(2)(a) and yourself,
an w from t i mbassy and New Zealand Police Protection Services (as
n
ic Reg

confirm reciprocity.

che to the co esidents to enable them to comment on these issues in their
issipn to the % ulation. The submissions close on the 11 March.

u also dfdrify if there is indeed an arrangement in Tehran whereby the New Zealand
ssy has ing/privileges outside their premises to which the Iranian Embassy refer to
heir Iettef\

A promptregponse would be much appreciated.

Kind regards
9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) - Transport | Wellington City Council



START OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Tuesday, 1 March 2016 10:33 a.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD); KEMPKERS, Joanna (PR
Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Roadf: 32
Yes please. Thanks s9(2)(a) @ &\:

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Tuesday, 1 March 2016 9:18 a.m.

To: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD); )@) (P
Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparki Road)

So, just to confirm when | ring @(2)@)

s9(2)(9)(i

and Urban Development C

forward to the-\
id-April

decision, after it goes to the Transport

e

s9(2)(a)

From: 2)X(a) (PR
Sent: Monday, 29 uary 2016 1:47 p.
To: KEMPKER anna D)

Ce: 9(2)(a)/(PRD s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Subject: FW: Ikahfan Embassy: %ﬂg (Te Anau Road)

s6(a)

The WC(Alsq asked for confirmation on reciprocity. | attach the response we received in August last
year fr regarding parking in front of their Embassy — if the Embassy is able to apply for

sign to nt other cars parking outside the Embassy, that would confirm reciprocity.

W ou think?

9
@ REMAINDER OF EMAIL CHAIN IS DUPLICATION



From: s9(2)(a) (PRD) a
Sent: Tuesday, 1 March 2016 11:45 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: 2)(a)
(PRD)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road(g i

s6(b)(i) :\E
We also confirm that we have reciprocity a New Zealand E in Tehran. The Embassy is
ahle to apply for signage to prevent car r tHan diplo rom parking in front of it.

We look forward to the Council’s deci

ihdue COUQ
Kind regards
s9(2)(a) @
(2)(a)

Protocol Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign i Trade | Man rere

From: s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz]
Sent: Monda Februaryw p.m.
To: s9 a) (
s9(2)(a)
bject: Iranian En% arparking (Te Anau Road)

s9(2)(a) www.nzunsc.govt.nz




START OF NEW. EMAIL TRAIL
From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Thursday, 3 March 2016 1:46 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD); KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD)

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road)

s9(2)(g)(i) Let’s discuss.
s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Sent: Thursday, 3 March 2016 1:33 p.m.
To: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD);

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Hi : j;
Grateful if we can discuss.

s6(a)
I can ask the Embassy@“it woul ay.
s9(2)(a) %

From: (a) @wcc.govt.nz]
Sent: Thugsday,3March 2016 1%

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Cc

- s9(2)(a)
Subject: ian Embwmng (Te Anau Road)

' )(a)

for your ponse regarding the proposed Te Anau traffic resolution.

n_the first two

eks of consultation we have received six residents’ requests for safety and security
r understanding for the diplomatic parks outside of the Embassy. We are
it is possible to send the follow excerpts below rather than the full

ow theref sK
documenigtion: Te Anau residents have indicated that they will object ‘vehemently’ to the traffic
resolutiofif we arehot forthcoming with this.

As you uest for information we can relay that the Iranian Embassy, through their letter to the
M ated “...to exclude the parking of unknown vehicles in front of the Embassy premises at 151

e/ oad”, and stated, “The Embassy’s request is based on reciprocal action. That is, the
Republic of Iran does not allow any cars which are not authorised by the New Zealand

sgy in Tehran to park in front of it.”



In addition, the MFAT received a letter from the New Zealand Police Protection Services (NZPP,
supporting the Embassy’s request. Part of their letter states, “By designating the whole frontagevof

151 Te Anau Road on the Embassy side of the Street as “DC only” papking this would i
impossible for a suspicious vehicle to be left there without it quickly be ticet} and repokiad to
en

Police / WCC. This would significantly enhance safety and security at th

We will also be confirming that “we have reciprocity at the New Zeal. bas8y in Tehra
Embassy is able to apply for signage to prevent cars other than diplem ]
of it”.

Also a suggestion has been made by a resident that a part-time parking-restrictio
Parking only, 9am-6pm Monday to Friday, may be more aceeptable. Would this |
arrangement the Iranian Embassy would consider if an ag -@ ente

reached.

Thanks for your early response.

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)| letwor Opa
s9(2)(a

90

From: )J(@@) ( s9(2)(a)
Sent: Tuesday, 1 ch 2016 11:4

To:
Cc: s9(2)(a)
(PRD)
Subjec raniah Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road)
V ER OF EMAIL CHAIN IS DUPLICATION

N
&
S



From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Friday, 4 March 2016 11:11 a.m. %
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Cc: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD)

Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road) [see&

FYI.

Re restricted parking hours
s6(b)(i) Shall | raise s Emba ?
a:l

From: @police.govt.nz]
Sent: Friday, 4 March 2016 10:55 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Cc: s9y
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te AhairRg
Hi s9(2)(a)
No objection to the excerpt from tterfbelow) Hei eased.
s6(a) ME y wish to discu at proposal with the Embassy and
see what they think thou
Regards,
s9(2)(a) Q

)(3)

Protection Servi ational Headgua New Zealand Police
180 Molesworgh Str P.0.Box 3017 | ton6011 | New Zealand

me s MJ) $9(2)(a)
t:

/ s9(2)(a)

W: Irania&w : Carparking (Te Anau Road)

H 59%

The WC eceived a number of objections to the Embassy having 3 carparks designated DC/FC,
across the fr ftheir property. The residents have asked for the Embassy, MFAT’s
cor ence and PPS’s report on this matter. We refused that. Now the WCC has requested

ti%h ease the below information in red to the residents.



Grateful if you could let us know that PPS would be happy with the release of that sentence to
members of the public.

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)
From: @wecc.govt.nz] s9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 3 March 2016 1:13 p.m.

@m(g%
S
O 5

S D

VD

Q O

& &

9D

o O

N N

& X

= G

Q\

@)Q .



START OF NEW EMATL TRAT

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 8 March 2016 11:02 a.m.

To: s9(2)(a) @iranembassy.org.nz

Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road) %

Dear s9(2)(a)
Would it be possible to have a response on whether the Emba&f\/ for the Welli City
Council to release the below information, as the Wellington City Council needS a nse today.
Kind regards
s9(2)(a)
From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Monday, 7 March 2016 11:28 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a)@iranembassy.org.nz

Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (T¢

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Friday, 4 March 2016 12:56 p.m.

To: IRAN, Embassy of the Islamic Repub (info@i
Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparki

Dear

As mentioned to you on the pfioge;the Wellington Ci ncil (WCC) has received a number of
objections to the Emhassy 3 d DC/FC, at the front of your property. Some
FAT's correspondence, and the NZ Police’s

report on this matter. ¢ th haiAve did not wish for this documentation to be
released. Now the W release the helow information taken from a Third
Person Note to MF

As per your request for jiformation y that the Iranian Embassy, through their letter to the
MFAT, related ude the parki unknown vehicles in front of the Embassy premises at 151
Te Anau , “T%&v sy's request is based on reciprocal action. That is, the
Islamic Rep Iran does not al any cars which are not authorised by the New Zealand

Embass ehpan to park s front of it.”
Th C hagalso said wa uggestion made by a resident as to whether a part-time parking
rict y DC/FCp y Sam-6pm Monday to Friday, would be acceptable to the

ssy,

e would be grateful if the Embassy could let us know whether it is happy to let the WCC release
bove sent and/for any thoughts on the parking restriction.

We look fofwar earing from you.

Kind re

G

9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)

Division
and Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manati Aorere




From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Sent: Thursday, 10 March 2016 1:16 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a) %
Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road) &

Hi s9(2)(a)

Thank you for forwarding a copy of the letter before you se

If you could amend the sentence in para 4 to read: “Th sy would the appy with a
proposal of DC/FC car parking for 9.00 am to 6.00 pm/Mondayto’Friday, f e Ce king spaces
along the frontage.” FC number plates are also diplomatitlicefice platesds to staff at

Embassies/High Commissions in Wellington.

We would also be grateful if you could please -=

“cc: Protocol Division, MFAT”.
As regards attending the public meeting 0 April, we do no we can add anything further
— MFAT'S role is to act as a go-hetwee tw the Em NZ authorities, and also to

CC addrgss-at the bottom of the letter to

confirm reciprocity, which we have done.
S ;
Thanks very much. %
Kind regards %
59(2)(a)
Y s9(2)(a)
inistry of\Boreign Affairs &

@)

Protocol Divi

New Zeala Trade |"Manati Aorere

\f s9(2)(a) www.nzunsc.govt.nz
!Q s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz]
016 11:35 a.m.

1
m) (PRD)
s9(2)(a)
: RELIr assy: Carparking (Te Anau Road)
[ 9(2)
We hdve a letter addressed to those residents who have raised objections to the traffic
resgldtionyon T€ Anau Road, outside the Iranian Embassy. Within this letter we have included a
510 ]

par regarding our expectations that a representative from both MFAT and NZPPS would be
z s at the Transport and Urban Development Committee meeting on April 14. The general

s\Nhave the opportunity to raise their concerns at the TUD committee and your presence would
e Officers to answer any questions that may arise from residents or Councillors. From past

istry

Hi




experience it has been very beneficial to have all parties involved in Diplomatic Parking traffic
resolution in attendance where there are objections.

We would like to send this letter out to the 16 objectors today and would thérefete be grateful if you
could clarify that you would be happy to attend the TUD on the morning of 4

Many thanks

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) - Transport | Wellington
s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a) | W Wellingtcn.goving |

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Tuesday, 8 March 2016 2:52 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(a)
(PRD)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparkin Anau Roa@

Hi s9(2)(a) %
The Embassy has asked m @ ey to th MR

opinions are very impgrtanttqthe Embass
them. The Embassy refore py with the proposal of DC/FC car parking time
of 9.00 am to 6.0 pm, ay to Fri rovided that all the front part of the Embassy is
allocated to the

&

—~

A}

As relates to
(which is pepe

sing of the s ce, if you could exclude the Embassy’s sentence
in the last se ce), we hope that will be satisfactory.

|

In addits e MFAT recgived a lelter from the New Zealand Police Protection Services (NZPPS)

supporting 1 mbassy’s r art of their letter states, “By designating the whole frontage of

15 nglp Road oi the-Embéssy side of the Street as “DC only” parking this would make it

ifpossi I a suspichg cle to be left there without it quickly being noticed and reported to
/WCC. This Id s{gpificantly enhance safety and security at the venue.”

9

4

also be ¢onfirmingthat “we have reciprocity at the New Zealand Emhbassy in Tehran. The
ssy is able Yo apply/for signage to prevent cars other than diplomatic cars from parking in front

Pease@v if you have any queries.

Kind/regards

(2)(a)




From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Tuesday, 8 March 2016 1:25 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road)

Hi s9(2)(a)

Just to update you, | contacted the Embassy again this morning. Fhe ssador is very contexned

to get on with the neighbours and so is still looking at the requ he Iratian Mini f Foreign
Affairs is arriving in NZ on Saturday so he has been tied up withthe gement isit.
The Embassy has said that they will try to get back to me about your re
Kind regards
s2(2)(a)
REMAINDER OF EM@ D



START OF NEW EMATL TRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Thursday, 10 March 2016 1:06 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Car parking (Te Anau Road) [seemai

Hi s9(2)(a)
We agree entirely. We will convey that to the WCC, alon@refusal to attend:

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)
From: s9(2)(a) hz]
Sent: Thursday, 10 March s9(2)(a) 2016 1:Q
To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Cc: (PRD);  s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Car parkj u Road) mai
Hi s9(2)(a) zi
<<:::::> ::gi s9(2)(g)(i)

Happy to dis
Regards, \
9

s9%(2)(a)

\? Y
otection Services | Rolice Nat
olesworth Street Bo

m: s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Thdysday, arch 2016 12:28

To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
SubjéctyFWNranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road)

@sg(zxa)

onal Headquarters | New Zealand Police
3017 | Wellington 6011 | New Zealand

s9(2)(a)



The WCC is wanting to put in their letter to residents that a rep from MFAT and PPS will attend t
Committee meeting on 14 April.

We do not feel that Protocol Division can add anything further at this tin urroleistoa

a go-between, between the Embassy and NZ authorities, and also to con ciprocity,
have done. PRD has never attended one of these public meetings b ;

We thought we would check with you PPS’s view on attending ting.
Kind regards i:g

s9(2)(a)

From: @wcc.go % &\

Sent: Thursday, 10 March 2016 11:35 a.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Cc: s9(2
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking ( u Road)
REMAINDER cnm@rcmmu



From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Thursday, 10 March 2016 12:40 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te Anau Road)

NS

Thanks —agree your name should be deleted from the letter. 1¥sh t be copied to t
Division, MFAT.

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Sent: Thursday, 10 March 2016 12:28 p.m.
To: s9(2)(a) @police.govt.nz
0

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking (Te &\
REMAINDER OF E L N IS DU%N

otocol



From: s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Friday, 11 March 2016 11:49 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

FYI

Cc: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD)
Subject: FW: TR23-16 Traffic Resolution Te Anau Road &

s9(2)(a)

Subject: TR23-16 Traffic Resolution Te Anau Ro, &
Hi,

Please find attached a letter containing fu i i
Te Anau Road (TR23-16). This has hee
Kind regards

s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a) Q
ié g s (a)

From: s9(2)(a) @wecc.
Sent: Friday, 11 March 2016 11:40 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) ; s9(2 RDY); s9(2)(a)




START.OF NEW EMATLITRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 March 2016 11:52 a.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Te Anau Road Diplomatic Parking (TR23-16) &

Hi s9(2)(a)

Yes, the Embassy’s phone no is s9(2)(a)
Their email address is: info@iranembassy.org.nz @
Kind regards %

s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a @
Sent: Tuesday, 15 March 2016 11:43 a.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Cc: s9(2)(a)
Subject: Te Anau Road Diplomatic Paiki 23-16)

Good morning s9(2)(a)

Please could we have the contact detai the Ira y — a phone number or an email
address.

ike to discus
it appears they are unde i &3 that.anagreement has already been reached regarding the
[ co

three car parks outsid irpremises. They faveheeri relaying this to residents and now NZ
e are still in the consultation period and a decision
ation with the Embassy may address expectations.



